## BLANKET CASH PLUCGING BOND

The conditions of this obligation are such that:

The above applicant/operator desires to drill or purchase wells to prospect for and produce oil, gas, or carbon dioxide resources on land owned by private individuals or the State of New Mexico;

The applicant has deposited on behalf of the Division fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000), being the principal sum intended to be secured, in the manner indicated on the attachment to this bond. Applicant pledges this sum as a guarantee that it, its executors, assigns, heirs or administrators shall plug the wells owned or operated by him if dry, or when abandoned, in accordance with the rules and orders of the Oil Conservation Division of the State of New Mexico in such a way as to confine the oil, gas, and water in the strata in which they are found, and to prevent same from escaping to other strata. If the applicant does not so properly plug and abandon said wells upon order of the Division, the total sum of the bond shall be forfeited to the Division, and such amount as is necessary may be used to properly plug said wells. If the principal sum of this bond is less than the actual cost incurred by the Division in plugging said wells, the applicant, its successors, assigns, heirs, or administrators shall be liable under the provisions of Section 70-2-38 NMSA 1978 of the Oil and Cas Act, and the Division may take action to recover any amounts expended over and above the principal sum of the bond.

NOW THEREFORE, if the above applicant or its successors, assigns, heirs, or administrators or any of them shall plug the wells owned or operated by it when dry or abandoned, in accordance with the rules, regulations, and orders of the Division, in such a manner as to confine the oil, gas, and water in the strata in which they naturally occur, and to prevent them from escaping into other strata, and further to clean up the surface location of said wells, NOW THEREFORE, this obligation shall be null and void and the principal sum shall be paid to the applicant, or its successors, heirs, or administrators.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that upon thirty days notice from the Division to the applicant of intention to cancel this bond, the obligation shall terminate as to property or wells acquired, drilled, or spudded after said thirty day period.

Pronghorn Management	: Corporation
OPERATOR	<del></del>
P. O. Box 1772	
ADDRESS	
Hobbs, NM 88241	
By AMAGE	
By	President

Pepthices previous Cash Plugging Bond in the name of Baber Well Servicing Company

Pronghorn Management Corp.

Case 13859

Case 14052

OCD Exhibit No. 1-A

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM FOR NATURAL PERSONS

STATE OF			
		, to me known to be the p	לינוציות (Dictarule)
described in and who executed the for	regoing instrument and acknowledged that h	e (they) executed the same as his (their) fre	e act gna ocea.
in witness whereof, i	have hereumed set my hand and seal on the di	ay and year in this conflicate first above wri	tten.
		Notary Public	1
My Commission expires			_
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM FOR	CORPORATION	
STATE OF NEW MEXICO			
COUNTY OF LEA	) 55.		
On this12th	day olApril		umaily appeared
G. A. BABER ,III	•	, to me personally known w	ha, being by me
duly sworn, did say that he is Pronghorn Management (	Corporation .	and shows the frame in a linear common state of	0
behalf of said corporation by aut deed of said corporation.	hority of its board of directors, and achieve hereunto set my hand and seal on the de	cknowledged said instrument to be th	e free act and
		Sanc K- Marti	20.2
June 20, 1994 My Commission expires		Parary Public	<i>1</i>
	APP	ROVED BY:	•
	OH A	CONSERVATION DIVISION OF NEW	ARTION .
	By (	LONSERVATION DIVISION OF NEW	MEXICO
	p) 1,		
	Dute		
		V	
		•	
			1

## ASSIGNMENT OF CASH COLLATERAL DEPOSIT

(Must be a federally-insured bank or savings institution within the State of New Mexico)

		Date	April 14, 1994		
	3	<del></del>			121811
County P O Bo financial Deposit o all right for the C agency of	State Bank × 400 Hol institution r savings acc , title and :	(name obs NM 88 obs NM 88 observed to the count No. Count No. Count in the count No. Country in the country in	(hereinafter (addres 240)  of \$50.000  bf 1000/136/  the deposited so of the Energy	On dollars Operator herebum to the financial and Minerals Depar	th the Leangs association) of ess) (herein termed in Certificate of y assigns and conveys institution in trust
a.	interest in distribute thereto: Inc	the fund, the fund to	with the right persons determ Division itself	to order the trust sined by the division, in amounts determi	the entire beneficial see in writing to on to be entitled ned by the Division, all covered by this
b.	Operator retright to into	erest, if an	al or beneficial ny, thereon, and	l interest in the fur i to return of the fu	nd and has only the and upon written order
c.	pledged or of competent ju	distributed e prisdiction of the institution	except upon wri made in a proce on waives all s	tten order of the Di eding in which the D	assigned, transferred, vision or a court of Division is a party. aw liens or rights of
any attor	ney fees income other proc	urred by the	e financial ins	ion may deduct from stitution if claim os business is made	interest due operator r demand via writ, upon the financial
Si Hiji				Colle Sa Sina	w.A
Signature Personall	of Operator, y or by Autho	rized Office	er	Signature of Anthor Financial Instituti	fized Officer of
	ABER, Presid			Robert C. Dunn, Executive Vice F Title	Jr.
STATE OF COUNTY OF	NEW MEXICO	) sg.			
On the land person	his 19th Babor on (persons)	described	and in and who exe	19, before m cuted the foregoing free act and deed.	e personally appeared _, to me known to be _ instrument and
IN W	ITNESS WHEREC	OF, I have he	ereunto set my	hand and seal on the	day and year in this
My Commis	sion expires:			NOTARY PUBLIC	

Deplaces Assignment dated 6/21/88 i/n/o Baber Well Servicing Company